

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 23 OF 2026

Kamarunissa Noor Ali Ansari ....APPELLANT

V/S

Sameer Vazeer Khan ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order 23 OF 2026

Sameer Vazeer Khan ....PETITIONER

V/S

Kamarunissa Noor Ali Ansari ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mohammad Zain Khan a/w Mr. Danish Ansari i/b One

Legal for Appellant

Mr. M. V. Holamgi for Respondent No. 1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J**

**DATE : 29th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 12/02/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**