

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.23 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.179 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.23 OF 2026

Kamarunissa Noor Ali Ansari and Ors.

.. Appellants

Versus

Sameer Vazeer Khan and Anr.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Mohammed Zain Khan a/w. Mr. Danish Ansari, Advocates i/by One Legal for Appellants.
- Mr. M. V. Holamagi, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 12, 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Khan, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Holamagi, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

2. Mr. Khan informs the Court that Appellant No.1 has expired last week. He would submit that some time be granted to consider the settlement between the parties to enable the parties thereafter to apprise the Court on the next adjourned date.

3. Stand over to **26th February 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**First on Board**'.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.02.12
18:41:05 +0530