

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 23 OF 2026

Kamarunissa Noor Ali Ansari and Ors. .. Appellants
Versus
Sameer Vazeer Khan and Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 179 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 23 OF 2026**

-
- Mr. Mohammed Zain Khan, Advocate appearing through VC i/by One Legal for Appellants.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 26, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Khan, learned Advocate appearing through VC for Appellants.
2. Mr. Khan, learned Advocate informs the Court that parties are exploring amicable settlement.
3. In that view of the matter, stand over to **26th March, 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2026.02.26
15:05:57 +0530